
Brand Model ISO Knob Size Standard Keys Media Keys Hot Swappable Switch Bluetooth Price Battery RGB Polling Rate Frame Keycaps Rollover Link
(on 2.4 Ghz if Tripple Connection)

Prebuilt
Drevo Seer Max yes (supposedly, availability questionable)No 60% 61 Gateron RGB (Blue/Brown/Red)5.1 $65 1450 mAh Yes https://www.drevo.net/product/keyboard/seer-61-max
Royal Kludge RK61 yes No 60% 61 Yes Yes $57 Yes https://gistgear.com/product/B07PBZJ4SH
Typeman/ikbc Poker Pro no No 60% 61 Cherry MX $118 2xAAA https://www.newegg.com/ikbc-poker-pro-rf-wireless/p/0GA-00XJ-00097
Durgod K330W no No 60% 61 https://www.reddit.com/r/MechanicalKeyboards/comments/p55pv7/my_thoughts_on_the_durgod_k330w_review/
Kemove Ares no No 60% 61 Yes Gateron 5.1 $170 3000 mAh Yes 1000 Hz https://www.banggood.com/KEMOVE-Ares-Triple-Mode-Mehchanical-Keyboard-CNC-Case-61-Keys-Wired-2_GHz-bluetooth-5_1-Gateron-Pre-lubed-Switch-Hot-Swappable-RGB-Backlight-PBT-Keycaps-Gaming-Keyboard-p-1891530.html?cur_warehouse=CN&ID=6287836515631&rmmds=search
Asus ROG Falchion yes No 65% 68 Cherry MX No $150 Yes 1000 Hz https://rog.asus.com/keyboards/keyboards/compact/rog-falchion-model/
Cooler Master MK721 no Yes 65% 67 Cherry MX 5.2 $130 Yes https://www.reddit.com/r/MechanicalKeyboards/comments/ldbnx9/cooler_master_mk721_65_keyboard_w_rotary_encoder/
Drevo Calibur V2 Max yes (supposedly, availability questionable)No 65% 71 Outemu RGB(Black/Blue/Brown/Red)5.1 $64 Yes https://www.drevo.net/product/keyboard/calibur-v2-max
Durgod Fusion no No 65% 68 Cherry MX 5.0 $160 No 1000 Hz https://kprepublic.com/collections/durgod/products/durgod-fusion-65-bluetooth-5-0-2-4g-wireless-mechanical-keyboard-cherry-switch-type-c-software-macro-nkro-pbt-doubleshot-keycap
Gamakay TK68 no No 65% 68 Yes Gateron 5.0 $80 1900 mAh Yes https://www.newegg.com/p/0GA-072S-003A9
Keydous NJ68 no No 65% 68 Kailh Box 5.0 $150 3100 mAh Yes https://www.keebmonkey.com/products/keydous-nj68-keyboard-2-4g-bluetooth-with-kailh-box-white-transparent-black?_pos=2&_sid=6b0e371d4&_ss=r
Rapoo KX no No 65% 66 https://www.amazon.com/Rapoo-Technologies-Keyboard-Mechanical-1022-04S02-800/dp/B00GU1GDJA
Razer Blackwidow V3 Mini no No 65% 68 Razer No $200 Yes 1000 Hz "Aluminum Construction"Doubleshot ABS NKRO https://www.razer.com/gaming-keyboards/Razer-BlackWidow-V3-Mini-HyperSpeed/RZ03-03891900-R3M1
Redragon Deimos K599 no No 65% 70 Yes Outemu red switches No $53 Yes Aluminum NKRO https://www.redragonzone.com/products/redragon-deimos-k599-2-4g-wired-mechanical-keyboard-1
Royal Kludge G68 no No 65% 68 Yes RK Yes 3150 mAh Only Blue https://www.amazon.com/RK-ROYAL-KLUDGE-Mechanical-Connectable/dp/B08K8ZSF4C
Royal Kludge RK 68 yes No 65% 68 Yes Yes $53 1450 mAh Only Blue https://www.amazon.com/RK-ROYAL-KLUDGE-Stand-Alone-Hot-Swappable/dp/B08G52MB1J
Royal Kludge RK 837 no No 65% 68 Yes Yes 3150 mAh Yes https://www.lazada.com.ph/products/royal-kludge-rk-837-rkg68-hotswap-rk68-keys-65-hotswappable-mechanical-keyboard-for-gaming-wireless-bluetooth-24ghz-rgb-lightingrk-i1930999337.html
Thunderobot KC3068 no No 65% 68 Yes $69 1900 mAh Yes https://www.lazada.sg/products/thunderobot-kc3068-68-key-mechanical-keyboard-game-three-mode-wired24gbluetooth-rgb-backlight-notebook-tablet-and-mobile-phone-can-be-used-for-office-i1714753817.html
Tronsmart Elite no No 65% 68 No Outemu Blue switches 5.0 1900 mAh Yes https://www.tronsmart.com/products/tronsmart-elite-gaming-keyboard
Tronsmart Elite Pro no No 65% 68 Yes Gateron Red hot-swappablel switches5.0 1900 mAh Yes https://www.tronsmart.com/products/tronsmart-elite-pro-gaming-keyboard
Velocifire TKL71WS no No 65% 71 No 1000 mAh Ice Blue Backlight and Multicolored Sidelight https://www.velocifiretech.com/product/velocifire-tkl71ws-wireless-mk/
Akko 3068B no No 65% 68 Yes Akko CS Jelly Pink/Blue/White5.0 $90 1800 Yes https://epomaker.com/products/akko-3068b-black-pink-asa#Product_TechInfo
Nuphy Tes68 no No 65% Yes $20 125 Hz https://nuphy.com/products/tes68
Nuphy Air75 no No 75% https://nuphy.com/products/air75
Keycool KC84s no No 75% 84 Yes Yes https://www.newegg.com/p/1BK-01CN-02NR7
Noppoo Choc mini-2m 84 wireless no No 75% 84 Chery MX No Red https://drop.com/buy/noppoo-choc-wireless
Royal Kludge RK526 no No 75% 84 No $72 3750 mAh White https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005001607755876.html
Royal Kludge RK84 no No 75% 84 Yes Yes $80 3750 mAh Yes https://rkgamingstore.com/products/rk84-keyboard-blue-switch
Ajazz AK33 no No 75% 82 Yes $66 2300 mAh Yes https://www.newegg.com/p/0GA-002E-000T8
Matias Secure Pro no No 78% 81 No 1600 mAh No 200 Hz https://drop.com/buy/matias-secure-pro/details
Iqunix A80 no No 78% 83 Yes Cherry MX & Gateron 5.0 $190 4000 mAh Yes 1000 Hz https://iqunix.store/products/iqunix-a80-wireless-mechanical-keyboard-with-triple-mode-connection
Iqunix L80 no No 78% 83 Yes Cherry MX & Gateron 5.0 $190 4000 mAh Yes 1000 Hz PBT Keycaps https://iqunix.store/products/iqunix-l80-oasis-wireless-mechanical-keyboard
Iqunix F60 yes
Iqunix F96 yes
Keydous NJ80 no Yes 78% 80 Yes 5.1 $200 4400 mAh Yes https://epomaker.com/collections/wired-keyboards/products/epomaker-keydous-nj80
Corsair K63 yes No 80% 87 Cherry MX Red 4.2 $110 Blue 1000 Hz https://www.corsair.com/us/en/Categories/Products/Gaming-Keyboards/Wireless-Keyboards/K63-Wireless-Mechanical-Gaming-Keyboard-%E2%80%94-Blue-LED-%E2%80%94-CHERRY%C2%AE-MX-Red/p/CH-9145030-NA
Delux KM13DP no No 80% 87 $40 PBT Keycaps https://www.amazon.com/DELUX-KM13DP-Mechanical-Keyboard-Programmable/dp/B08PCXC64C
Drevo Blademaster Pro no No 80% 87 Cherry MX Brown 4.0 2000 mAh Yes 1000 Hz https://www.drevo.net/product/keyboard/blademaster-pro
FL Esports CMK87 no No 80% 87 Yes
HP Omen Spacer yes No 80% 87 Cherry MX Brown $160 1000 Hz https://www.hp.com/us-en/shop/omen-spacer-wireless-tkl-keyboard?jumpid=cp_Omen_us/en/ps/accessories_omen/Carousel/OMEN-Spacer-wireless-tkl-keyboard
Logitech G915 TKL yes Yes 80% 87 8 $180 Yes https://www.logitechg.com/en-us/products/gaming-keyboards/g915-tkl-wireless.html
Plum Morphling KB-87 no No 80% 87 Cherry MX Yes https://imgur.com/gallery/v5V6n/
Motospeed GK 82 no No 80% 87 3000 mAh Yes http://www.motospeed.cc/index.php?ac=article&at=read&did=535
Razer Turret no No 80% 87 Razer $250 Yes https://www.razer.com/gaming-keyboards/Razer-Turret-for-Xbox-One/RZ84-02820200-B3U1
Redragon Vishnu K596 no Yes 80% 92 9 OUTEMU Red Linear switches 2400 mAh Yes https://www.redragonzone.com/products/redragon-k596-vishnu-2-4g-wireless-wired-rgb-mechanical-gaming-keyboard
Royal Kludge RK87/Sink87G? no No 80% 87 $55 1850 mAh Yes https://www.amazon.com/RK-Sink87G-Wireless-Backlight-Mechanical/dp/B07GSWT56W/ref=cm_cr_arp_d_product_top?ie=UTF8
Royal Kludge RK987 no No 80% 87 JX Blue $69 1850 mAh White https://www.wonderrious.com/index.php?route=product/product&product_id=463
Thunderobot KL30 no Yes 80% 92 9 $77 3000 mAh Yes PBT Double-shot backlit keycap sethttps://kprepublic.com/products/thunderobot-kl30-dual-mode-2-4g-mechanical-keyboard-80-rgb-magnetic-wrist-macro-pbt-keycap
Typeman/ikbc S200 no No 80% 87 $103 2xAAA https://www.newegg.com/ikbc-s200-usb-rf-wireless/p/0GA-00XJ-00098
Typeman/ikbc W200 no No 80% 87 Cherry MX $100 2xAAA PBT Keycaps https://www.newegg.com/p/32N-004V-00062
Typeman/ikbc X Gundam RX-78-2 no No 80% 87 Cherry MX $176 https://www.newegg.com/ikbc-gundam-rx-78-2-cherry-mx-red-blue-white/p/32N-004V-000A7
Varmilo VCS87 no No 80% 87 0 Cherry MX 5.0 $185 4xAAA No PBT Keycaps https://www.newegg.com/p/32N-0026-006C2
Velocifire TKL02WS no No 80% 87 $50 1850 mAh White 1000 Hz https://www.velocifiretech.com/product/velocifire-tkl02ws-wireless/
Motospeed K1 no No 96% 100 Gateron 2400 mAh Yes http://www.motospeed.cc/index.php?ac=article&at=read&did=578
Royal Kludge RK100 no No 96% 100 Yes Yes $80 3750 mAh Yes https://www.amazon.com/RK-ROYAL-KLUDGE-Mechanical-Connectable/dp/B08K917R2L/ref=cm_cr_arp_d_product_top?ie=UTF8
Akko 9009 Retro 3098B no No 96% 3000 mAh Yes https://en.akkogear.com/product/9009-retro-3098b-mechanical-keyboard/
Ajazz A3008 no No 100% 104 $95 White https://www.newegg.com/p/32N-006U-00063
FL Esports FL980 no No 96% 98 Yes Kailh BOX 5.0 $130 3000 mAh Yes https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005002454954110.html
G-cord GC-MK104 Pro no No 100% 104 $47 Yes https://www.amazon.com/G-Cord-Wireless-Mechanical-Keyboard-Aluminum/dp/B07CZHVXMG
Gamesir GK300 no No 100% 4.1 $80 3600 mAh 1000 Hz https://www.gamesir.hk/collections/keypad/products/gamesir-gk300-space-gray
Logitech G613 yes No 100% 7 Romer-G Yes $80 2xAA https://www.logitechg.com/en-us/products/gaming-keyboards/g613-wireless-mechanical-gaming-keyboard.920-008386.html
Logitech G915 yes Yes 100% GL Yes $230 Yes 1000 Hz https://www.logitechg.com/en-us/products/gaming-keyboards/g915-low-profile-wireless-mechanical-gaming-keyboard.html
Motospeed GK 81 no Yes 100% http://www.motospeed.cc/index.php?ac=article&at=read&did=425
Motospeed GK 89 no No 100% http://www.motospeed.cc/index.php?ac=article&at=read&did=536
Razer Blackwidow V3 Pro yes Yes 100% https://www.razer.com/gaming-keyboards/razer-blackwidow-v3-pro/RZ03-03530200-R3U1
Razer Pro Type no No 100% https://www.razer.com/gaming-keyboards/razer-pro-type/RZ03-03070200-R3U1
Razer Pro Type Ultra yes
Redragon K618 no Yes 100% https://www.redragonzone.com/products/redragon-k618-horus-wireless-rgb-mechanical-keyboard
Thermaltake W1 no Yes 100% https://www.thermaltakeusa.com/w1-wireless-gaming-keyboard-cherry-mx-red.html
Typeman/ikbc W210 no No 100% https://drop.com/buy/ikbc-typeman-w210-wireless-mechanical-keyboard
Varmilo VBS108 no No 100% https://mechanicalkeyboards.com/shop/index.php?l=product_detail&p=7880
Velocifire VM02WS no No 100% https://www.velocifiretech.com/product/velocifire-vm02ws-wireless/
Xarmour U9w no No 100% https://www.amazon.com/XArmor-U9W-Wireless-Mechanical-Keyboard/dp/B004S862FW
Akko Cinnamoroll 5108B no No 100% 5.0 $120 Yes https://en.akkogear.com/product/cinnamoroll-5108b-mechanical-keyboard/
Asus ROG Claymore II yes Yes 100%/80% OG RX RED Optical Mechanical Switch Yes 1000 Hz NKRO https://rog.asus.com/keyboards/keyboards/aura-rgb/rog-claymore-ii-model/

Numpads
Velocifire NK01 no Numpad 22 https://www.velocifiretech.com/product/velocifire-nk01-wireless-mechanical-number-pad-blue-switches/

Kits
Keycool KC84 no 75% $70-$100 https://www.aliexpress.com/i/4001263607226.html
Feker F87T no TKL 5.0 $86 https://usa.banggood.com/FEKER-87-Keys-Customized-Keyboard-Kit-Hotswappable-2_4G-bluetooth-RGB-Backlight-Frosted-ABS-Case-DIY-Mechanical-Keyboard-Kit-p-1876697.html?cur_warehouse=CN
KPRepublic ABM64 no 60% Yes 5.0 $199 https://kprepublic.com/products/abm64-abm-64-anodized-aluminum-mechanical-keyboard-kit-60-hot-swappable-switch-bluetooth-5-0-2-4g-cable-mode-rgb-led-type-c?variant=40755698434211&utm_source=pocket-app&utm_medium=share
HolyTom TM980 no 98% Yes 5.0 1850 mAh ABS Plastic
gamakay lk67 no 65% 67 5.0 $59 2400 mAh North facing https://www.banggood.com/GamaKay-LK67-Keyboard-Customized-Kit-67-Keys-RGB-Hot-Swappable-bluetooth-Keyboard-3pin-or-5pin-Switch-65-pencent-Programmable-Triple-Mode-Wired-bluetooth-5_0-2_4GHz-Keyboard-Kit-NKRO-PCB-Mounting-Plate-Case-with-Rotate-Button-Custom-Keyboard-p-1885206.html?cur_warehouse=CN&ID=6287830&rmmds=search

TM680 no https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005002886563520.html
Keypro 84 no 75% 84 Yes 5.0 Yes https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005002398041018.html
CMANY NP641 no 65% $55 yes abs plastic https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005001854850172.html
Ajazz ACO64 no 60% 64 5.0 $90 3000 mAh yes Aluminum https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005003281120845.html?spm=a2g0o.productlist.0.0.3e87420058T0jz&algo_pvid=1a908565-edd4-4717-a814-2c5d44a93682&algo_exp_id=1a908565-edd4-4717-a814-2c5d44a93682-1&pdp_ext_f=%7B%22sku_id%22%3A%2212000025002710285%22%7D
Keypro 96 no 96% 96 https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005002309229460.html?spm=a2g0o.productlist.0.0.3e87420058T0jz&algo_pvid=e923241d-92f9-4832-8d95-11d7f22befcb&algo_exp_id=e923241d-92f9-4832-8d95-11d7f22befcb-11&pdp_ext_f=%7B%22sku_id%22%3A%2212000020016734285%22%7D

https://www.ploylab.com/Customized-Keyboard-Kits-68-Key-RGB-Backlit-Wired-Bluetooth-2-4G-3-mode-Mechanical-Keyboard-Hot-Swappable-Switches-p1803858.html?variant=9420731922203
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https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005002309229460.html?spm=a2g0o.productlist.0.0.3e87420058T0jz&algo_pvid=e923241d-92f9-4832-8d95-11d7f22befcb&algo_exp_id=e923241d-92f9-4832-8d95-11d7f22befcb-11&pdp_ext_f=%7B%22sku_id%22%3A%2212000020016734285%22%7D
https://www.ploylab.com/Customized-Keyboard-Kits-68-Key-RGB-Backlit-Wired-Bluetooth-2-4G-3-mode-Mechanical-Keyboard-Hot-Swappable-Switches-p1803858.html?variant=9420731922203


Keyboards/Kits I am considering
Brand Model Knob Size Standard Keys Media Keys Hot Swappable Switch Bluetooth Price Battery RGB Polling Rate Frame Keycaps Rollover Link

Top Choices
KPRepublic ABM64 No 65% 64 Yes N/A 5.0 $199 4000 mAh Yes Aluminum N/A https://kprepublic.com/products/abm64-abm-64-anodized-aluminum-mechanical-keyboard-kit-60-hot-swappable-switch-bluetooth-5-0-2-4g-cable-mode-rgb-led-type-c?variant=40755698434211&utm_source=pocket-app&utm_medium=share
Keydous NJ68 No 65% 68 0 Yes Kailh Box 5.0 $150 3100 mAh Yes ABS Plastic https://www.keebmonkey.com/products/keydous-nj68-keyboard-2-4g-bluetooth-with-kailh-box-white-transparent-black?_pos=2&_sid=6b0e371d4&_ss=r
Keydous NJ80 Yes 78% 80 Yes 5.1 $200 4400 mAh Yes https://epomaker.com/collections/wired-keyboards/products/epomaker-keydous-nj80

Varmilo VCS87 No 80% 87 0 Cherry MX 5.0 $185 4xAAA No PBT Keycaps https://www.newegg.com/p/32N-0026-006C2
FL Esports FL680 No 65% 68 Yes Gateron 5.0 $94 Yes https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005002996159912.html?spm=a2g0o.detail.1000014.59.25715894OHOumD&gps-id=pcDetailBottomMoreOtherSeller&scm=1007.13338.183346.0&scm_id=1007.13338.183346.0&scm-url=1007.13338.183346.0&pvid=c62f502e-9e16-4790-823f-d87c84ff686d&_t=gps-id:pcDetailBottomMoreOtherSeller,scm-url:1007.13338.183346.0,pvid:c62f502e-9e16-4790-823f-d87c84ff686d,tpp_buckets:668%232846%238108%231977&&pdp_ext_f=%7B%22sceneId%22:%2223416%22,%22sku_id%22:%2212000024331761869%22%7D

Iqunix A80 No 78% 83 Yes Cherry MX & Gateron 5.0 $190 4000 mAh Yes 1000 Hz https://iqunix.store/products/iqunix-a80-wireless-mechanical-keyboard-with-triple-mode-connection
Durgod Fusion No 65% 68 Cherry MX 5.0 $160 1200 mAh No 1000 Hz Platic Double Shot PBT https://kprepublic.com/collections/durgod/products/durgod-fusion-65-bluetooth-5-0-2-4g-wireless-mechanical-keyboard-cherry-switch-type-c-software-macro-nkro-pbt-doubleshot-keycap
Iqunix L80 No 78% 83 Yes Cherry MX & Gateron 5.0 $190 4000 mAh Yes 1000 Hz PBT Keycaps https://iqunix.store/products/iqunix-l80-oasis-wireless-mechanical-keyboard

Typeman/ikbc W200 No 80% 87 Cherry MX $100 2xAAA PBT Keycaps https://www.newegg.com/p/32N-004V-00062

Medium/Undecided
Gamakay TK68 No 65% 68 Yes Gateron 5.0 $80 1900 mAh Yes https://www.newegg.com/p/0GA-072S-003A9
Drevo Calibur V2 Max No 65% 71 Outemu RGB(Black/Blue/Brown/Red)5.1 $64 Yes https://www.drevo.net/product/keyboard/calibur-v2-max
Tronsmart Elite Pro No 65% 68 Yes Gateron Red hot-swappablel switches5.0 $78 1900 mAh Yes Double Shot PBT8KRO https://triplerkh.com/product/tronsmart-elite-pro-2-4ghz-bluetooth-wireless-mechanical-gaming-keyboard/
Royal Kludge G68 No 65% 68 Yes RK Yes 3150 mAh Only Blue https://www.amazon.com/RK-ROYAL-KLUDGE-Mechanical-Connectable/dp/B08K8ZSF4C
Royal Kludge RK 68 No 65% 68 Yes Yes $53 1450 mAh Only Blue https://www.amazon.com/RK-ROYAL-KLUDGE-Stand-Alone-Hot-Swappable/dp/B08G52MB1J
Royal Kludge RK 837 No 65% 68 Yes Yes 3150 mAh Yes https://www.lazada.com.ph/products/royal-kludge-rk-837-rkg68-hotswap-rk68-keys-65-hotswappable-mechanical-keyboard-for-gaming-wireless-bluetooth-24ghz-rgb-lightingrk-i1930999337.html

Probably Low
Velocifire TKL71WS No 65% 71 No $55 1850 mAh Ice Blue Backlight and Multicolored Sidelight1000 Hz https://www.velocifiretech.com/product/velocifire-tkl71ws-wireless-mk/
Redragon Deimos K599 No 65% 70 Yes Outemu red switches No $53 Yes Aluminum NKRO https://www.redragonzone.com/products/redragon-deimos-k599-2-4g-wired-mechanical-keyboard-1
Tronsmart Elite No 65% 68 No Outemu Blue 5.0 $68 1900 mAh Yes Double Shot PBT8KRO https://triplerkh.com/product/tronsmart-elite-pro-2-4ghz-bluetooth-wireless-mechanical-gaming-keyboard/
Thunderobot KC3068 No 65% 68 Yes $69 1900 mAh Yes https://www.lazada.sg/products/thunderobot-kc3068-68-key-mechanical-keyboard-game-three-mode-wired24gbluetooth-rgb-backlight-notebook-tablet-and-mobile-phone-can-be-used-for-office-i1714753817.html

Asus ROG Falchion No 65% 68 Cherry MX No $150 Yes 1000 Hz https://rog.asus.com/keyboards/keyboards/compact/rog-falchion-model/
Cooler Master MK721 Yes 65% 67 Cherry MX 5.2 $130 Yes https://www.reddit.com/r/MechanicalKeyboards/comments/ldbnx9/cooler_master_mk721_65_keyboard_w_rotary_encoder/
Razer Blackwidow V3 MiniNo 65% 68 Razer No $200 Yes 1000 Hz "Aluminum Construction"Doubleshot ABS NKRO https://www.razer.com/gaming-keyboards/Razer-BlackWidow-V3-Mini-HyperSpeed/RZ03-03891900-R3M1

Feker F87T No 80% 87 Yes N/A 5.0 $86 8000 mAh Yes Frosted ABS CaseN/A https://usa.banggood.com/FEKER-87-Keys-Customized-Keyboard-Kit-Hotswappable-2_4G-bluetooth-RGB-Backlight-Frosted-ABS-Case-DIY-Mechanical-Keyboard-Kit-p-1876697.html?cur_warehouse=CN
gamakay lk67 Yes 65% 67 Yes N/A 5.0 $59 2400 mAh Yes Plastic N/A https://www.banggood.com/GamaKay-LK67-Keyboard-Customized-Kit-67-Keys-RGB-Hot-Swappable-bluetooth-Keyboard-3pin-or-5pin-Switch-65-pencent-Programmable-Triple-Mode-Wired-bluetooth-5_0-2_4GHz-Keyboard-Kit-NKRO-PCB-Mounting-Plate-Case-with-Rotate-Button-Custom-Keyboard-p-1885206.html?cur_warehouse=CN&ID=6287830&rmmds=search

TM680 Yes 65% 67 Yes N/A 5.0 $84 2400 mAh Yes Plastic N/A https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005002886563520.html

https://kprepublic.com/products/abm64-abm-64-anodized-aluminum-mechanical-keyboard-kit-60-hot-swappable-switch-bluetooth-5-0-2-4g-cable-mode-rgb-led-type-c?variant=40755698434211&utm_source=pocket-app&utm_medium=share
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https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005002996159912.html?spm=a2g0o.detail.1000014.59.25715894OHOumD&gps-id=pcDetailBottomMoreOtherSeller&scm=1007.13338.183346.0&scm_id=1007.13338.183346.0&scm-url=1007.13338.183346.0&pvid=c62f502e-9e16-4790-823f-d87c84ff686d&_t=gps-id:pcDetailBottomMoreOtherSeller,scm-url:1007.13338.183346.0,pvid:c62f502e-9e16-4790-823f-d87c84ff686d,tpp_buckets:668%232846%238108%231977&&pdp_ext_f=%7B%22sceneId%22:%2223416%22,%22sku_id%22:%2212000024331761869%22%7D
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https://www.lazada.com.ph/products/royal-kludge-rk-837-rkg68-hotswap-rk68-keys-65-hotswappable-mechanical-keyboard-for-gaming-wireless-bluetooth-24ghz-rgb-lightingrk-i1930999337.html
https://www.velocifiretech.com/product/velocifire-tkl71ws-wireless-mk/
https://www.redragonzone.com/products/redragon-deimos-k599-2-4g-wired-mechanical-keyboard-1
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https://www.banggood.com/GamaKay-LK67-Keyboard-Customized-Kit-67-Keys-RGB-Hot-Swappable-bluetooth-Keyboard-3pin-or-5pin-Switch-65-pencent-Programmable-Triple-Mode-Wired-bluetooth-5_0-2_4GHz-Keyboard-Kit-NKRO-PCB-Mounting-Plate-Case-with-Rotate-Button-Custom-Keyboard-p-1885206.html?cur_warehouse=CN&ID=6287830&rmmds=search
https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005002886563520.html


Prebuilt
Drevo Seer Max No 60% 61 Gateron RGB (Blue/Brown/Red)5.1 $65 1450 mAh Yes https://www.drevo.net/product/keyboard/seer-61-max
Royal Kludge RK61 No 60% 61 Yes Yes $57 Yes https://gistgear.com/product/B07PBZJ4SH
Typeman/ikbc Poker Pro No 60% 61 Cherry MX $118 2xAAA https://www.newegg.com/ikbc-poker-pro-rf-wireless/p/0GA-00XJ-00097
Durgod K330W No 60% 61 https://www.reddit.com/r/MechanicalKeyboards/comments/p55pv7/my_thoughts_on_the_durgod_k330w_review/
Kemove Ares No 60% 61 Yes Gateron 5.1 $170 3000 mAh Yes 1000 Hz https://www.banggood.com/KEMOVE-Ares-Triple-Mode-Mehchanical-Keyboard-CNC-Case-61-Keys-Wired-2_GHz-bluetooth-5_1-Gateron-Pre-lubed-Switch-Hot-Swappable-RGB-Backlight-PBT-Keycaps-Gaming-Keyboard-p-1891530.html?cur_warehouse=CN&ID=6287836515631&rmmds=search
Asus ROG Falchion No 65% 68 Cherry MX No $150 Yes 1000 Hz https://rog.asus.com/keyboards/keyboards/compact/rog-falchion-model/
Cooler Master MK721 Yes 65% 67 Cherry MX 5.2 $130 Yes https://www.reddit.com/r/MechanicalKeyboards/comments/ldbnx9/cooler_master_mk721_65_keyboard_w_rotary_encoder/
Drevo Calibur V2 Max No 65% 71 Outemu RGB(Black/Blue/Brown/Red)5.1 $64 Yes https://www.drevo.net/product/keyboard/calibur-v2-max
Durgod Fusion No 65% 68 Cherry MX 5.0 $160 No 1000 Hz https://kprepublic.com/collections/durgod/products/durgod-fusion-65-bluetooth-5-0-2-4g-wireless-mechanical-keyboard-cherry-switch-type-c-software-macro-nkro-pbt-doubleshot-keycap
Gamakay TK68 No 65% 68 Yes Gateron 5.0 $80 1900 mAh Yes https://www.newegg.com/p/0GA-072S-003A9
Keydous NJ68 No 65% 68 Kailh Box 5.0 $150 3100 mAh Yes https://www.keebmonkey.com/products/keydous-nj68-keyboard-2-4g-bluetooth-with-kailh-box-white-transparent-black?_pos=2&_sid=6b0e371d4&_ss=r
Rapoo KX No 65% 66 https://www.amazon.com/Rapoo-Technologies-Keyboard-Mechanical-1022-04S02-800/dp/B00GU1GDJA
Razer Blackwidow V3 MiniNo 65% 68 Razer No $200 Yes 1000 Hz "Aluminum Construction"Doubleshot ABS NKRO https://www.razer.com/gaming-keyboards/Razer-BlackWidow-V3-Mini-HyperSpeed/RZ03-03891900-R3M1
Redragon Deimos K599 No 65% 70 Yes Outemu red switches No $53 Yes Aluminum NKRO https://www.redragonzone.com/products/redragon-deimos-k599-2-4g-wired-mechanical-keyboard-1
Royal Kludge G68 No 65% 68 Yes RK Yes 3150 mAh Only Blue https://www.amazon.com/RK-ROYAL-KLUDGE-Mechanical-Connectable/dp/B08K8ZSF4C
Royal Kludge RK 68 No 65% 68 Yes Yes $53 1450 mAh Only Blue https://www.amazon.com/RK-ROYAL-KLUDGE-Stand-Alone-Hot-Swappable/dp/B08G52MB1J
Royal Kludge RK 837 No 65% 68 Yes Yes 3150 mAh Yes https://www.lazada.com.ph/products/royal-kludge-rk-837-rkg68-hotswap-rk68-keys-65-hotswappable-mechanical-keyboard-for-gaming-wireless-bluetooth-24ghz-rgb-lightingrk-i1930999337.html
Thunderobot KC3068 No 65% 68 Yes $69 1900 mAh Yes https://www.lazada.sg/products/thunderobot-kc3068-68-key-mechanical-keyboard-game-three-mode-wired24gbluetooth-rgb-backlight-notebook-tablet-and-mobile-phone-can-be-used-for-office-i1714753817.html
Tronsmart Elite No 65% 68 No Outemu Blue switches 5.0 1900 mAh Yes https://www.tronsmart.com/products/tronsmart-elite-gaming-keyboard
Tronsmart Elite Pro No 65% 68 Yes Gateron Red hot-swappablel switches5.0 1900 mAh Yes https://www.tronsmart.com/products/tronsmart-elite-pro-gaming-keyboard
Velocifire TKL71WS No 65% 71 No 1000 mAh Ice Blue Backlight and Multicolored Sidelight https://www.velocifiretech.com/product/velocifire-tkl71ws-wireless-mk/
FL Esports FL680 No 65% 68 Yes Gateron 5.0 $94 Yes https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005002996159912.html?spm=a2g0o.detail.1000014.59.25715894OHOumD&gps-id=pcDetailBottomMoreOtherSeller&scm=1007.13338.183346.0&scm_id=1007.13338.183346.0&scm-url=1007.13338.183346.0&pvid=c62f502e-9e16-4790-823f-d87c84ff686d&_t=gps-id:pcDetailBottomMoreOtherSeller,scm-url:1007.13338.183346.0,pvid:c62f502e-9e16-4790-823f-d87c84ff686d,tpp_buckets:668%232846%238108%231977&&pdp_ext_f=%7B%22sceneId%22:%2223416%22,%22sku_id%22:%2212000024331761869%22%7D
Keycool KC84s No 75% 84 Yes Yes https://www.newegg.com/p/1BK-01CN-02NR7
Noppoo Choc mini-2m 84 wirelessNo 75% 84 Chery MX No Red https://drop.com/buy/noppoo-choc-wireless
Royal Kludge RK526 No 75% 84 No $72 3750 mAh White https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005001607755876.html
Royal Kludge RK84 No 75% 84 Yes Yes $80 3750 mAh Yes https://rkgamingstore.com/products/rk84-keyboard-blue-switch
Ajazz AK33 No 75% 82 Yes $66 2300 mAh Yes https://www.newegg.com/p/0GA-002E-000T8
Matias Secure Pro No 78% 81 No 1600 mAh No 200 Hz https://drop.com/buy/matias-secure-pro/details
Iqunix A80 No 78% 83 Yes Cherry MX & Gateron 5.0 $190 4000 mAh Yes 1000 Hz https://iqunix.store/products/iqunix-a80-wireless-mechanical-keyboard-with-triple-mode-connection
Iqunix L80 No 78% 83 Yes Cherry MX & Gateron 5.0 $190 4000 mAh Yes 1000 Hz PBT Keycaps https://iqunix.store/products/iqunix-l80-oasis-wireless-mechanical-keyboard
Keydous NJ80 Yes 78% 80 Yes 5.1 $200 4400 mAh Yes https://epomaker.com/collections/wired-keyboards/products/epomaker-keydous-nj80
Keytion No 80% 87 Gateron Optical 5.0 $66 3000 mAh Yes https://www.kickstarter.com/projects/keytion/keytion-the-triple-mode-mechanical-backlit-keyboard?ref=recommendation-projectpage-footer-2
Corsair K63 No 80% 87 Cherry MX Red 4.2 $110 Blue 1000 Hz https://www.corsair.com/us/en/Categories/Products/Gaming-Keyboards/Wireless-Keyboards/K63-Wireless-Mechanical-Gaming-Keyboard-%E2%80%94-Blue-LED-%E2%80%94-CHERRY%C2%AE-MX-Red/p/CH-9145030-NA
Delux KM13DP No 80% 87 $40 PBT Keycaps https://www.amazon.com/DELUX-KM13DP-Mechanical-Keyboard-Programmable/dp/B08PCXC64C
Drevo Blademaster Pro No 80% 87 Cherry MX Brown 4.0 2000 mAh Yes 1000 Hz https://www.drevo.net/product/keyboard/blademaster-pro
HP Omen Spacer No 80% 87 Cherry MX Brown $160 1000 Hz https://www.hp.com/us-en/shop/omen-spacer-wireless-tkl-keyboard?jumpid=cp_Omen_us/en/ps/accessories_omen/Carousel/OMEN-Spacer-wireless-tkl-keyboard
Logitech G915 TKL Yes 80% 87 8 $180 Yes https://www.logitechg.com/en-us/products/gaming-keyboards/g915-tkl-wireless.html
Plum Morphling KB-87 No 80% 87 Cherry MX Yes https://imgur.com/gallery/v5V6n/
Motospeed GK 82 No 80% 87 $60 3000 mAh Yes https://www.easysmx.com/products/easysmx-gk82-wireless-ergonomic-keyboard
Razer Turret No 80% 87 Razer $250 Yes https://www.razer.com/gaming-keyboards/Razer-Turret-for-Xbox-One/RZ84-02820200-B3U1
Redragon Vishnu K596 Yes 80% 92 9 OUTEMU Red Linear switches 2400 mAh Yes https://www.redragonzone.com/products/redragon-k596-vishnu-2-4g-wireless-wired-rgb-mechanical-gaming-keyboard
Royal Kludge RK87/Sink87G? No 80% 87 $55 1850 mAh Yes https://www.amazon.com/RK-Sink87G-Wireless-Backlight-Mechanical/dp/B07GSWT56W/ref=cm_cr_arp_d_product_top?ie=UTF8
Royal Kludge RK987 No 80% 87 JX Blue $69 1850 mAh White https://www.wonderrious.com/index.php?route=product/product&product_id=463
Thunderobot KL30 Yes 80% 92 9 $77 3000 mAh Yes PBT Double-shot backlit keycap sethttps://kprepublic.com/products/thunderobot-kl30-dual-mode-2-4g-mechanical-keyboard-80-rgb-magnetic-wrist-macro-pbt-keycap
Typeman/ikbc S200 No 80% 87 $103 2xAAA 6KRO https://www.newegg.com/ikbc-s200-usb-rf-wireless/p/0GA-00XJ-00098
Typeman/ikbc W200 No 80% 87 Cherry MX $100 2xAAA PBT Keycaps 6KRO https://www.newegg.com/p/32N-004V-00062
Typeman/ikbc X Gundam RX-78-2No 80% 87 Cherry MX $176 6KRO https://www.newegg.com/ikbc-gundam-rx-78-2-cherry-mx-red-blue-white/p/32N-004V-000A7
Varmilo VCS87 No 80% 87 0 Cherry MX 5.0 $185 4xAAA No PBT Keycaps https://www.newegg.com/p/32N-0026-006C2
Velocifire TKL02WS No 80% 87 $50 1850 mAh White 1000 Hz https://www.velocifiretech.com/product/velocifire-tkl02ws-wireless/
Motospeed K1 No 96% 100 Gateron 2400 mAh Yes http://www.motospeed.cc/index.php?ac=article&at=read&did=578
Royal Kludge RK100 No 96% 100 Yes Yes $80 3750 mAh Yes https://www.amazon.com/RK-ROYAL-KLUDGE-Mechanical-Connectable/dp/B08K917R2L/ref=cm_cr_arp_d_product_top?ie=UTF8
Ajazz A3008 No 100% 104 $95 White https://www.newegg.com/p/32N-006U-00063
FL Esports FL980 No 96% 98 Yes Kailh BOX 5.0 $130 3000 mAh Yes https://www.aliexpress.com/item/1005002454954110.html
G-cord GC-MK104 Pro No 100% 104 $47 Yes https://www.amazon.com/G-Cord-Wireless-Mechanical-Keyboard-Aluminum/dp/B07CZHVXMG
Gamesir GK300 No 100% 4.1 $80 3600 mAh 1000 Hz https://www.gamesir.hk/collections/keypad/products/gamesir-gk300-space-gray
Logitech G613 No 100% Romer-G Yes $80 2xAA https://www.logitechg.com/en-us/products/gaming-keyboards/g613-wireless-mechanical-gaming-keyboard.920-008386.html
Logitech G915 Yes 100% GL Yes $230 Yes 1000 Hz https://www.logitechg.com/en-us/products/gaming-keyboards/g915-low-profile-wireless-mechanical-gaming-keyboard.html
Motospeed GK 81 Yes 100% http://www.motospeed.cc/index.php?ac=article&at=read&did=425
Motospeed GK 89 No 100% http://www.motospeed.cc/index.php?ac=article&at=read&did=536
Razer Blackwidow V3 ProYes 100% https://www.razer.com/gaming-keyboards/razer-blackwidow-v3-pro/RZ03-03530200-R3U1
Razer Pro Type No 100% https://www.razer.com/gaming-keyboards/razer-pro-type/RZ03-03070200-R3U1
Redragon K618 Yes 100% https://www.redragonzone.com/products/redragon-k618-horus-wireless-rgb-mechanical-keyboard
Thermaltake W1 Yes 100% https://www.thermaltakeusa.com/w1-wireless-gaming-keyboard-cherry-mx-red.html
Typeman/ikbc W210 No 100% https://drop.com/buy/ikbc-typeman-w210-wireless-mechanical-keyboard
Varmilo VBS108 No 100% https://mechanicalkeyboards.com/shop/index.php?l=product_detail&p=7880
Velocifire VM02WS No 100% https://www.velocifiretech.com/product/velocifire-vm02ws-wireless/
Xarmour U9w No 100% https://www.amazon.com/XArmor-U9W-Wireless-Mechanical-Keyboard/dp/B004S862FW
Asus ROG Claymore IIYes 100%/80% OG RX RED Optical Mechanical Switch Yes 1000 Hz NKRO https://rog.asus.com/keyboards/keyboards/aura-rgb/rog-claymore-ii-model/

https://www.drevo.net/product/keyboard/seer-61-max
https://gistgear.com/product/B07PBZJ4SH
https://www.newegg.com/ikbc-poker-pro-rf-wireless/p/0GA-00XJ-00097
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